

City of Spring lake Park Code Enforcement Division

1301 Eighty First Avenue Northeast Spring Lake Park, Minnesota 55432 (763) 783-6491 Fax: (763) 792-7257

REPORT

TO:	Spring Lake Park City Council
FROM:	Jeff Baker, Code Enforcement Official
RE:	Code Enforcement Monthly Report for September 2023
DATE:	September 27, 2023

The Spring Lake Park Code Enforcement department is the authority having jurisdiction for all fire, rental, property, nuisance, and zoning codes within Spring Lake Park.

In September 2022, a total of 31 building, 2 C of O, 5 zoning, 6 mechanical, and 6 plumbing for a total of 50 permits issued compared to a total of 55 in 2022.

Code Enforcement conducted 165 inspections in the month of September including 81 building, 18 rental, 53 nuisance and 13 fire inspections.

The Code Enforcement Division issued 5 administrative offense tickets.

Inspector Morris was able to attend the MN State Fire Marshal's conference. At the conference, Morris was able to pass the written portion of the MN State Fire Inspector II exam. Morris will now complete the practical portion, later this year.

The Garfield Property has been removed. Code Enforcement would like to thank Public Works and the Police Department. They have both put in a large amount of work for this project to be completed. Rick's Demolition did a wonderful job in the debris removal. I have spoken with multiple neighbors that have said the same.

In September of 2023, I also attended the following appointments:

- City Council meeting on September 5th.
- City Council Workshop September 11th.

This concludes the Code Enforcement Department monthly report for September 2023. If anyone has any questions or concerns regarding my report, I would be happy to answer them at this time.